For each unit of porter service, Baggage assistance will be provided to Guest(s) for upto 3 (three) units 

of check-in baggage. For the purpose of check-in baggage, the sum of the 3 (three) dimensions (length 

+ breadth + height) must not exceed 62 (sixty two) inches or 158 (one hundred fifty eight) centimetres 

for each piece. Facilitators shall provide the requirement of porter service during the Booking Process. 

Service Providers may accept the additional requirement of porter services on payment of additional 

charges on the spot, subject to the availability.